
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN RATES AND CHARGES 
GARKANE ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. - DOCKET NO. E-01891A-21-0384 

 
At Open Meeting on July 12, 2022 the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a rate increase requested by 
Garkane Energy Cooperative, Inc. to charge the below rates and charges to its member/customers located in 
Arizona commencing with August 1, 2022 usage.   An Arizona residential customer with average monthly electric 
usage of 1,438 kWh will see an $0.88 decrease in his/her bill per month (from $136.88 to $136.00), or -0.64%, 
except in Colorado City.  In Colorado City a residential customer a with an average monthly electric usage of 1,492 
kWh will see a $0.13 decrease in his/her bill per month (from $182.97 to $182.84), or -0.07%.  Actual impact will 
vary depending on customer classification and actual usage.  If you have any questions, please contact Garkane at 
1802 S. Hwy 89A, Kanab UT 84741, Phone: 800-747-5403. 

    CLASSIFICATION      NEW RATES  CLASSIFICATION      NEW RATES 

Residential 
Base Rate 
Energy Charge, per kWh 

 
$27.00 

$0.075800 

 Residential - Colo City 
Base Rate 
Energy Charge, per kWh 

 
$22.00 

$0.107800 
Residential Prepaid 
Base Rate (daily) 
Energy Charge, per kWh  

 
$0.887670 
$0.075800 

 Residential Prepaid – Colo City 
Base Rate (daily) 
Energy Charge, per kWh 

 
$0.722810 
$0.107800 

Residential TOU 
Base Charge 
Energy Charge, per kWh 
    kWh On-Peak Charge 
    kWh Off-Peak Charge 

 
$30.00 

 
$0.110000 
$0.055000 

 Residential TOU – Colo City 
Base Charge 
Energy Charge, per kWh 
    kWh On-Peak Charge 
    kWh Off-Peak Charge 

 
$27.00 

 
$0.135700 
$0.085700 

Net Metering – Residential/ 
Gen Service No. 1 
Base Charge 
Energy Charge, per kWh 
 
Demand Charge, per kW 
Energy Credit, per kWh 

 
 

$40.00 
Applicable 

Std Rate 
“ 

-$0.030000 

 Irrigation 
Base Annual Charge Single Ph 
Base Annual Charge Three Ph 
Demand Charge, per Billing kW 
Energy Charge, per kWh 

 
$135.00 
$185.00 

$8.00 
$0.065700 

General Service No. 1 
Base Charge 
Demand Charge, per Billing kW 
Energy Credit, per kWh 

 
$30.00 

$7.50 
$0.067400 

 General Service No. 2 
Base Charge 
Demand Charge, per Billing kW 
Energy Credit, per kWh 

 
$38.00 

$9.65 
$0.063100 

General Service No. 1 - TOU 
Base Charge 
Demand Charge, per Billing kW 
   First 3 Billing kW per mo. 
   Over 3 Billing kW per mo. 
Energy Charge, per kWh 
   kWh On-Peak Charge 
   kWh Off-Peak Charge 

 
$35.00 

 
$3.00 
$7.50 

 
$0.101300 
$0.051300 

 Street & Security Lighting 
100 Watt HPS or LED 
250 Watt HPS or LED 
400 Watt HPS or LED 
1,000 Watt HPS or LED 
1,800 Watt HPS or LED 

 
$8.80 

$14.30 
$19.65 
$53.00 
$94.75 

   Cogeneration QF and Small Power Production tariffs 
and rates can be found on Garkane’s website 
https://garkaneenergy.com  




