## NOTICE OF CHANGE IN RATES AND CHARGES GARKANE ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. - DOCKET NO. E-01891A-21-0384

At Open Meeting on July 12, 2022 the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a rate increase requested by Garkane Energy Cooperative, Inc. to charge the below rates and charges to its member/customers <u>located in Arizona</u> commencing with August 1, 2022 usage. An Arizona residential customer with average monthly electric usage of 1,438 kWh will see an \$0.88 decrease in his/her bill per month (from \$136.88 to \$136.00), or -0.64%, except in Colorado City. In Colorado City a residential customer a with an average monthly electric usage of 1,492 kWh will see a \$0.13 decrease in his/her bill per month (from \$182.97 to \$182.84), or -0.07%. Actual impact will vary depending on customer classification and actual usage. If you have any questions, please contact Garkane at 1802 S. Hwy 89A, Kanab UT 84741, Phone: 800-747-5403.

CLASSIFICATION	NEW RATES	CLASSIFICATION	NEW RATES	
Residential		Residential - Colo City		
Base Rate	\$27.00	Base Rate	\$22.00	
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.075800	Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.107800	
Residential Prepaid		Residential Prepaid – Colo City		
Base Rate (daily)	\$0.887670	Base Rate (daily)	\$0.722810	
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.075800	Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.107800	
Residential TOU		Residential TOU – Colo City		
Base Charge	\$30.00	Base Charge	\$27.00	
Energy Charge, per kWh		Energy Charge, per kWh		
kWh On-Peak Charge	\$0.110000	kWh On-Peak Charge	\$0.135700	
kWh Off-Peak Charge	\$0.055000	kWh Off-Peak Charge	\$0.085700	
Net Metering – Residential/		Irrigation		
Gen Service No. 1		Base Annual Charge Single Ph	\$135.00	
Base Charge	\$40.00	Base Annual Charge Three Ph	\$185.00	
Energy Charge, per kWh	Applicable	Demand Charge, per Billing kW	\$8.00	
	Std Rate	Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.065700	
Demand Charge, per kW	u			
Energy Credit, per kWh	-\$0.030000			
General Service No. 1		General Service No. 2		
Base Charge	\$30.00	Base Charge	\$38.00	
Demand Charge, per Billing kW	\$7.50	Demand Charge, per Billing kW	\$9.65	
Energy Credit, per kWh	\$0.067400	Energy Credit, per kWh	\$0.063100	
General Service No. 1 - TOU		Street & Security Lighting		
Base Charge	\$35.00	100 Watt HPS or LED	\$8.80	
Demand Charge, per Billing kW		250 Watt HPS or LED	\$14.30	
First 3 Billing kW per mo.	\$3.00	400 Watt HPS or LED	\$19.65	
Over 3 Billing kW per mo.	\$7.50	1,000 Watt HPS or LED	\$53.00	
Energy Charge, per kWh		1,800 Watt HPS or LED	\$94.75	
kWh On-Peak Charge	\$0.101300			
kWh Off-Peak Charge	\$0.051300			
		Cogeneration QF and Small Power P	Cogeneration QF and Small Power Production tariffs	
		and rates can be found on Garkane's website		
		https://garkaneenergy.com	https://garkaneenergy.com	